FROM : FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 2881 @3:49AM F1

Kart Engine MC7?75

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

JANUARY 1964

The following pages contain an illustrated
parts list for the MCT75 Kart Engine, Due

to small differences between engines, it Page
is important that the Serial Number of your

Kart Engine be included whenever spare Figure 1. Fngine Assembly, Model MC75 Engine .. ............ 2
parts are ordered. This will assure re-

ceivingthe proper parts from your dealer, Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly . ................. 4
The McCulloch Corporation reserves the Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly . .......... ... 0.0 ... 8

right to modify or change specifications
without (1) prior notification or {2} obliga-
tion to back-fit or supply back-fit compo-
nents for units previously shipped from
the factory.

MocCUILILOCH CORPORATION

S10l1 West Century Boulevard,
I..os Angeles 45, California,

COPYRIGHT - 1964 No. 47898
McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENTS




FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2081 B3:49AM P2

MC75

~

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MCT5 Engine



FROM = FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Dec, 22 2881 A3:49AM F3

R . MC75

{ FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC75 ENGINE

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 55615 GUATHA - o e v s e s s e st s anasaneonsnans et e e e 1
2 104816 Screw - 10-24 x 1-1/4 in. 1g (SEMS) ..... P 3
3 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 ..o v v i tinvessnsamssssarasonsnaanoesncs 2
4 47820 Housing - FAD . v v v v v vnresrannnrenenseon B, 1
5 102500 Screw - Pan hd 10-24x 1/2in. lg . ..... i et e et e e 1
6 102762 Serew - Hex hd10-24 X 1/21in. 1B v v v vrvnes v oo 1
7 101194 Washer -Lock . - . vvvvveanounn L b et e e m e e s e 3
8 100002 Washer - Plain #10 . . .. .. v v v e a v s Ceaaas S h e e 2
9 48936 Cover Assy - Sparkplug . ... e s e 1
10 47904 ~ Shroud - Cylinder. . . . oo v v v v oo v e f e e e 1
11 48588 . Nameplate - McCulloah ......... e ee et e s 1
12 47884 Nameplate - MC 75 . s oo v v evn s vnosssosnseseraneanonserees 1
13 100732 Screw - Hex hd 1/4- 20 x5/8in. 1g ..... e et et e 2
14 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4 00, 4 v v v v a s v encoreoenmansenostenanen s 2
15 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x13n 1§ v oo v nr v e menven s e e 4
16 100311 Washer - Plain 1/4in. .. .... et raieser e s e e 4
17 47803 Cover - Crankeasebottom ............. 1
18 48908A Casket - Crankcase bottom COVET . . . - . e v v e v v v o e e 1
19 100248 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 . .......... e e e e 2
20 100153 Washer - Lock 1/4in. .. ot i it it nna st es e 2
21 Carburetor Asgy (Seefigure 2) .. .. .cvvo e ca o 1
22 51161D Gasket - Carburetor ... ... ...+t G ae s e s 1
23 47843 Valve Agsy - Pyramidreed. .. .. o ovu oo an e 1
P 24 47907 . Bcrew - Bind hd 4-40x 1/8 in. lg ........................ B
; 25 47846 . Plate - Clamp . . .. . . - - - . C e e e r st e e e e 6
£ 26 47845 . Valve-Reed ........eceeenn e rnea e 6
27 47869 Gasket - Reed valve . v v v v o o v v i m v m s onasssas fr e e 1
28 104815 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. 1g{SEMS) .... ... . e 4
29 47866 Adapter Assy - Carburetor . .. ... ... i it 1
30 47868 . Stud - Adapter . ........c0000. Che e e m ety a s 2
31 47870 Casket - Carburetor adapter .. ... ... s eces e v oo oosan - 1
32 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 5/8in. 1g .. v e v icv i n o snanomvnons 2
33 103100 Washer - LoCKk v v vvnveernaennvesn e e e et 2
34 48609 Header - Exhaust . .. .. I I I 1
35 Powerhead Assy (See flgure 3) .......... e s e e 1

-

#47B9B

144 (O 3



FEOM = FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4 Dec. 22 2041 H3:Z8AM P4

MC75

C
S
13
% 12
- @
\\“ )
-

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

‘ i



FROM : FARX NO. @ BE3-958Z2-cEE4d Dec. 22 2081 B3:S8AM PS
MC75
FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
\n Index Part Units
Na. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
48890B Carburetor ABBY . v v v v v v e e e e b e st e e 1
1 104520 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 7/8in. 1Ig (SEMS) .. ... ... ... .. 4
2 48897 Body Assy - Fuel pump ..... e e e e e e 1
3 48911 Filter - FUBL PUIMD « - ¢ o« c 4 v o v n o n v o n s v anmocnes sss 1
4 57274A . Diaphragm - FUEBl PUIMP . . s s v v e e v o n s n t oo st oo anmsssanns 1
] 48901 . Plate - DIaphragm . .. v v v v v oo mmaetonesaaasssrsonns 1
6 55067C . Diaphragm - Carburetor . o v+ v v v v v s v v ettt nan st ot anan 1
7 55090 Needle - Idle adjusting . ...... 1
8 48810 Needle - Main adjusting ......... e e e 1
8 104001 LA L 5 T 2
10 55397 Screw -Idlesgpeed . .... .00 ettt e ke e 1
11 51705 Spring - Idie speed screw . .. ..... et e e e 1
12 104814 Screw - Panhd 4-40x1/4in. 1g (SEMS) . .. .. .. ... o 1
13 50701A Arm - Throttle shaft . ., .. ... ...ttt en 1
14 48820 . Spring - Throttle return . . . v v v v v o v st s v v et s it oo o v s 1
15 104814 . Screw - Panhd 4-40x 1/41in. 1g(SEMS) .. . vt vttt ininen s 1
16 55085 . Plate - Throttle. . ...... et e 1
17 110055 . Screw - F‘llhd832x3/81n.1g(SEMS)................... i
18 55082 Clip - Shaft ..... et ettt e e e
19 48818A Shaft Assy - Throttle . . .. .......-. et et e e 1
20 48907B Body Assy - Carburetor . ... ... ittt e 1
21 104164 Serew - Pan hd 4-40x 1/40n. 1€ . v i v v v v v o v v v oo maasns 1
22 104305 Pin-Inlet 1eVer . . . u v v v v v e e v st s s ausatonosonsnsess 1
23 55688 Lever - Inlet control . ... .. vcv v vt s v asenesaonsnsene 1
P 24 571172 Spring - Inlet CONEIOL « & v v v v o v v o v oot v e oot n v arsvas 1
T 25 59710 Valve - NEALR .« v v oo v v v e vaoe e e eiaa et 1
'\ ‘ 26 58969 . Body - Needle valve . « e v v v s v v v v e e e e e 1
e 27 55688 . Washer - VAIVE .. v tiveosorseresoraasssnssnnsan 1
28 104407 Plug - Expansion 1in. . ... i i ittt v et i ie e s nns s 1
29 556908 Seal - Capillary. . . v . vt i it bt en s ot s na et es et asanas 1
30 102758 Plug - Expansion 1/2 00, . .. o i i v n e vt ma st et it ananas 1
31 55082A Bushing - Body ... .. .o vennnnse et e 2
-
£ ]












